
P19
P20

P18 P29 P27

P6

P7

P17

P28

P30

P5

P8

P9 P3
P11

P13

P1

P2

P12

P24

P23P10

R
KEARNEY   AVENUE

COMPC

COMPB
COMPD

GR
O

CH
O

W
SK

I A
VE

HELIPAD

SG
SF

SLSJ
SD SH

S
DEM 13JOHN FLAK AVENUESC

DEM 14SK

SE
CO

ND
 A

VE
UN

E

SB

Q HOCKEY
FIELD 2SA

KE
AR

NE
Y 

  A
VE

NU
E

FIRST AVEUNE

HOCKEY
FIELD 1XAXC Z

QAXB
QB

W
Y

U
T

PV

JO
H

N
 F

LA
K 

AV
EN

UE

PONDO

DEM C

N

Bik
e P

ark
ing

K
DEM BKE

AR
NEY

   A
VE

NUE

J
LH

To Penrith

B West BusGate SECOND AVENUE
BuswaysG Gate

E

DUN
STAN

   AVEN
UE

CF D BASKETBALL 
COURTS

SPORTS
FIELDSA

COVERED
MULTIPURPOSE

COURTS
I

Sc
al

e 
: 1

:2
50

0 
@

 A
3 

   
   

  D
at

e 
Pr

in
te

d:
 1

6:
10

:2
0

More information may be available by clicking the map icons
For more information in regards to accessibility contact DisabilityService@westernsydney.edu.auSecurity Assistance - 9772 6444     Internal Ext - 6444

Emergency Only - 1300 737 003     Internal Ext - 2300

Kingswood campus - Accessibility

This information is correct at time of 
printing but may not include all 
accessibility points of interest.
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